
From: Adrian Hey  

Sent: Saturday, February 11, 2023 10:06 AM 

To: McAlister, Hadleigh <hmcalister@london.ca>; Lewis, Shawn <slewis@london.ca>; Cuddy, Peter 

<pcuddy@london.ca>; ssteveson@london.ca; Pribil, Jerry <jpribil@london.ca>; Trosow, Sam 

<strosow@london.ca>; Rahman, Corrine <crahman@london.ca>; Lehman, Steve <slehman@london.ca>; 

Hopkins, Anna <ahopkins@london.ca>; Franke, Skylar <sfranke@london.ca>; Peloza, Elizabeth 

<epeloza@london.ca>; Ferreira, David <dferreira@london.ca>; Hillier, Steven <shillier@london.ca>; 

Council Agenda <councilagenda@london.ca> 

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Reptile zoo 

Please do not allow this zoo in London. There is no educational value for displaying these creatures. 

Keeping them in a captive situation is cruel. The organization has had their application denied in other 

Canadian cities. I believe they have lost any zoo accreditation too. London does not need this. Please 

uphold the by-law... 

Please keep these creatures out of London.. 

Adrian Hey 

 



From: Adrian Hey   

Sent: Saturday, February 11, 2023 9:42 AM 

To: City of London, Mayor <mayor@london.ca> 

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Reptile zoo 

Please do not allow this zoo in London. There is no educational value in keeping and displaying these 

creatures in captivity. Many are dangerous. Other cities have denied applications. Apparently they have 

lost their accreditation too. 

Please deny this application. 

Please include my letter on the agenda regarding the reptile zoo. I am allowing it to be on the public 

record. 

Adrian Hey 

London 
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